

7755-S
DUTY FIRST
DAPS
August 1, 2010 - July 31, 2011
Plus up to two optional 12-month extension period(s)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Alcom Printing Group		Color Q		Darby Printing Co.		Digilink, Inc.		Envision Print		Evolution Impressions		Grafikshop	
			370	03367	340	21408	100	25838	450	27568	150	30970	310	31277	420	31784
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:															
(a)	12-page product with cover															
(a)(1)	Makeready and setup	12 x	880.00	10,560.00	1,400.00	16,800.00	1,496.00	17,952.00	638.45	7,661.40	1,942.50	23,310.00	1,990.00	23,880.00	880.00	10,560.00
(a)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	60 x	345.16	20,709.60	400.00	24,000.00	404.00	24,240.00	373.64	22,418.40	299.70	17,982.00	342.25	20,535.00	440.00	26,400.00
(b)	additional 4-page signature															
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	35 x	232.00	8,120.00	400.00	14,000.00	223.00	7,805.00	182.61	6,391.35	416.25	14,568.75	725.00	25,375.00	220.00	7,700.00
(b)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	175 x	78.16	13,678.00	80.00	14,000.00	42.00	7,350.00	75.10	13,142.50	53.28	9,324.00	73.75	12,906.25	110.00	19,250.00
II	PACKING FOR MAILING (including printing and labeling):															
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	2,400 x	0.37	888.00	1.67	4,008.00	0.68	1,632.00	0.37	888.00	0.98	2,352.00	0.59	1,416.00	0.25	600.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope(up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	2,472 x	0.84	2,076.48	1.90	4,696.80	0.73	1,804.56	0.55	1,359.60	1.05	2,595.60	0.68	1,680.96	0.30	741.60
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$56,032.08		\$77,504.80		\$60,783.56		\$51,861.25		\$70,132.35		\$85,793.21		\$65,251.60
DISCOUNT if any			5.00%	\$2,801.60	5.00%	\$3,875.24	5.00%	\$3,039.18	5.00%	\$2,593.06	0.00%	\$0.00	0.25%	\$214.48	1.00%	\$652.52
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$53,230.48		\$73,629.56		\$57,744.38		\$49,268.19		\$70,132.35		\$85,578.73		\$64,599.08

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Gray graphics		IPC Printing		K-B Offset Prtg.		Lithexcel		NPC, Inc.		Print Form.com, Inc.		The Print House	
			190	38435	170	44018	370	46903	300	52436	370	64115	090	70986	310	71022
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:															
(a)	12-page product with cover															
(a)(1)	Makeready and setup	12 x	900.00	10,800.00	568.42	6,821.04	800.00	9,600.00	2,560.00	30,720.00	1,758.00	21,096.00	572.97	6,875.64	1,110.00	13,320.00
(a)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	60 x	375.00	22,500.00	310.53	18,631.80	240.00	14,400.00	680.00	40,800.00	194.80	11,688.00	335.31	20,118.60	325.00	19,500.00
(b)	additional 4-page signature															
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	35 x	200.00	7,000.00	150.00	5,250.00	120.00	4,200.00	640.00	22,400.00	229.60	8,036.00	163.88	5,735.80	280.00	9,800.00
(b)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	175 x	45.00	7,875.00	63.16	11,053.00	25.00	4,375.00	39.50	6,912.50	51.80	9,065.00	67.40	11,795.00	77.00	13,475.00
II	PACKING FOR MAILING (including printing and labeling):															
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	2,400 x	0.35	840.00	0.32	768.00	0.90	2,160.00	0.80	1,920.00	0.40	960.00	0.33	792.00	0.45	1,080.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope(up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	2,472 x	0.85	2,101.20	0.47	1,161.84	1.10	2,719.20	1.50	3,708.00	0.45	1,112.40	0.50	1,236.00	0.75	1,854.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$51,116.20		\$43,685.68		\$37,454.20		\$106,460.50		\$51,957.40		\$46,553.04		\$59,029.00
DISCOUNT if any			2.00%	\$1,022.32	5.00%	\$2,184.28	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$1,064.61	0.25%	\$129.89	5.00%	\$2,327.65	0.25%	\$147.57
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$50,093.88		\$41,501.40		\$37,454.20		\$105,395.90		\$51,827.51		\$44,225.39		\$58,881.43

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Production Press		Quantum Color		Quintessential Prtg		V. G. Reed & Sons		Walsworth Pub. Co.		Previous Contractor			
			120	71652	310	72753	190	72936	160	74145	240	90116	Graphcom, Inc.			
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:															
(a)	12-page product with cover															
(a)(1)	Makeready and setup	12 x	720.00	8,640.00	1,550.00	18,600.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	682.11	8,185.32	1,410.00	16,920.00	1,210.00	14,520.00		0.00
(a)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	60 x	322.45	19,347.00	265.06	15,903.60	380.00	22,800.00	399.18	23,950.80	380.00	22,800.00	184.50	11,070.00		0.00
(b)	additional 4-page signature															
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	35 x	168.00	5,880.00	289.00	10,115.00	300.00	10,500.00	195.09	6,828.15	230.00	8,050.00	211.00	7,385.00		0.00
(b)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	175 x	78.00	13,650.00	52.24	9,142.00	50.00	8,750.00	80.24	14,042.00	55.00	9,625.00	47.50	8,312.50		0.00
II	PACKING FOR MAILING (including printing and labeling):															
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	2,400 x	0.86	2,064.00	0.37	888.00	0.350	840.00	0.39	936.00	0.40	960.00	0.45	1,080.00		0.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope(up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	2,472 x	1.05	2,595.60	0.68	1,680.96	0.80	1,977.60	0.59	1,458.48	0.45	1,112.40	0.80	1,977.60		0.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$52,176.60		\$56,329.56		\$66,467.60		\$55,400.75		\$59,467.40		\$44,345.10		\$0.00
DISCOUNT if any			3.00%	\$1,565.30	5.00%	\$2,816.48	5.00%	\$3,323.38	5.00%	\$2,770.04	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$50,611.30		\$53,513.08		\$63,144.22		\$52,630.71		\$59,467.40		\$44,345.10		\$0.00